BEFORE THE
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of Request for Review by ThedaCare
Physicians-Shawano Clinic of the Decision of the Docket No. 02-60
Universal Services Administration Corporation

THEDACARE'S REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF DENIAL FROM THE RURAL HEALTH
CARE DIVISION

To: Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary
445 12th Street, SW
Room TW-A325
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:  Universal Service Fund Appeal FY 2010
ThedaCare Physicians - Shawano Clinic HCP 18310 FRN 55928

I INTRODUCTION

ThedaCare Physicians - Shawano Clinic ("Clinic") appeal the decision of the Universal
Service Administration Corporation ("USAC") concerning the appropriate level of universal
service support for a telecommunication service provided to the clinic by AT&T. The Clinic
respectfully request the Federal Communication Commission ("FCC") overturn USAC's decision

and provide universal service support as more fully set forth below.




Il BACKGROUND

The Clinic had in service a DS-3 with AT&T under a 60mo term agreement which was to
end on 6-1-2010. A funding request was made for the period from 7-1-2010 to 5-31-2011.

A second funding request was made for the period 6-1-2011 to 6-30-2011. The June 1st
AT&T invoice, the AT&T customer service record for June 2nd, and a letter on June 20th from
the AT&T account executive were all used as proof of the rural rate. The letter from the
account executive was a key in confirming the rural rate would remain the same after the end
of the contract period and at a minimum continue to 6-30-2011.

Form 466 was submitted on June 24th, 2011 with the rural rate information and the
appropriate urban rate information. The rural rate was $3996.14/mo.

After the end of the funding year and upon review of the Funding Commitment Letter
verses the AT&T invoice, the price had not remained at $3996.14 during the period of June 1st -
30th, 2011, but increased to a non contract rate of $15,920/mo.

In response to an email from our office, the AT&T account executive in an email on 10-
25-2011 states, "They came off contract and didn't renew with us. At thought they were going
to renew and they didn't. So we billed at the what the tariff allows us to bill."




111 ARGUMENT

The FCC should reverse USAC's determination of support in favor of the requested
support based on the corrected AT&T invoiced charges, as billed by AT&T and as fully paid by
the Clinic.

AT&T did not provide an updated invoice of the corrected charges until after the end of
the funding period, June 30th, 2010. At the time the funding request was submitted to USAC
on June 24th, the best available information: the June 1st AT&T invoice, the June 2nd AT&T
customer service record, and June 20th AT&T account execute letter were included. The
information provided by AT&T was the basis of our determination of the rural rate to be
entered on our funding commitment form 466.

Only after the end of the funding period, did AT&T provide an invoice which indicated
the information provided on the previous invoice, customer service record and account
executive were wrong, wrong, and wrong.

Central to USAC's determination to deny the appropriate funding was its mistaken
conclusion " because the new rural rate was submitted after the close of the funding year, this
appeal is hereby denied."

The purpose of the Funding Commitment Letter (FCL) and the USAC appeal process is to
address issues such as this. With the elimination of form 468 and the 466 submission deadline
reduced to June 30th of each year; the funding request process streamlining has to balanced
with the real world of carrier billing practices.




Telecommunication and Internet carriers may have significant delays in initial bills,
circuit removal changes, and price changes from new contracts. The Health Care Providers
("HCP") rely on the information from the representatives of the carriers and invoices as the

basis for funding requests. The financial burden of the acts (or lack) of the carriers should not
unfairly fall on the HCP.

IV CONCLUSIONS

For the reasons as stated above, the FCC should increase the clinics support from
$3370.06 to $14,632.82. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Dated this 2nd Day of July, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

USF Consultants, Ing.

By: W
Michae Connn(y/

Consulting Enginieer

4409 Monona Drive

PO Box 6641

Monona, WI 53716

(608) 268-2565

email: Micahel@usfnow.com




et BT o,
‘ h'-.%%“‘l: 3

Universal Service Administrative Company Rural Health Care Division

Administrator’s Decision on Rural Health Care Program Appeal
Via Electronic and Certified Mail
May 3, 2012

Mr. Michael O’Connor
President, USF Consultants
4409 Monona Drive

P.O. Box 6641

Monona, WI 53716

RE:  ThedaCare Physicians — Shawano; HCP #18310; Packet #106199; Funding Year 2010
Request for Recalculation of Support

Dear Mr. O’Connor:

The Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) has completed its evaluation of
the letter of appeal, dated November 15, 2011, you submitted on behalf of ThedaCare
Physicians - Shawano (ThedaCare or Applicant) for Funding Year 2010 (Appeal). The
appeal requests that USAC recalculate funding based on corrected rural and urban rates.
Upon review, USAC concludes that the funding was correctly calculated based upon the
original request.

Decision on Appeal and Explanation: Denied.

ThedaCare submitted its FCC Form 466 Funding Request and Certification (Form 466) to
the Rural Health Care Division (RHCD) on June 26, 201 1." Line 33 of the Form 466
asks applicants to state the rural rate of the service; while line 41 of the Form 466 asks
applicants to state the urban rate from the RHCD website, or provide a different urban
rate with appropriate documentation.” ThedaCare appropriately provided urban and rural
rates on the Form 466 and supporting documentation from service provider Wisconsin
Bell, Inc. - AT&T Wisconsin (AT&T), and Centurytel Operating Companies.3

RHCD correctly processed ThedaCare’s funding request based on the information
provided by the Applicant on the Form 466. RHCD issued a funding commitment letter
(FCL) showing a 20 percent discount applied to the urban rate.* Because the rural rate

' FCC Form 466 submitted by ThedaCare, Packet #106199 (June 26, 2011) (ThedaCare Form 466).

2 FCC Form 466 at 2 (http://www.usac.org/thc/tools/forms/default.aspx).

3 ThedaCare Form 466.

# Letter from USAC RHCD to ThedaCare Physicians - Showano, Funding Commitment Letter, FRN #
55298 (Sep. 29, 2011) (ThedaCare FCL).

2000 L Street, N.W. Suite 200 Washington, DC 20036 Voice 202.776.0200 Fax 202.776.0080 www.usac.org




Mr. Michael O’Connor
May 3, 2012
Page 2 of 3

had been discounted 20 percent by AT&T? and pursuant to procedure, RHCD applied the
same discount to the urban rate. ®

As stated in your appeal, ThedaCare had been operating under a contract with AT&T for
the service in question. The contract expired on June 1,2011.” ThedaCare submitted
Packet #106199 to cover the period from the end of the contract through the end of
Funding Year 2010 (June 2, 2011 — June 30, 2011).® A letter from AT&T included in the
packet stated the contracted rate for services provided to ThedaCare and that “AT&T will
continue to bill service until 6/30/2011.

Your appeal included email correspondence with AT&T explaining that, because
ThedaCare is no longer under contract with AT&T, AT&T recalled the contract rate for
the June 2-June 30, 2011 period, and charged the tariff rate.'’

You state in your appeal that AT&T did not honor its commitment to the contracted rate
for the June 2 — June 30 period.!’ The invoice provided by AT&T to ThedaCare, dated
July 7, 2011, showed an increased rate for the service.'> Your appeal asks that USAC
recalculate the support for the June 2 through June 30 period to adjust for the difference
between the rural rates for that period and the original contract rate.

After an HCP contracts for service, the HCP must submit to RHCD the FCC Form 466 or
Form 466-A, Funding Request and Certification Form, before the close of the funding
year.”® If there is a rate change during the funding year, an HCP should notify USAC and
submit a revised Form 466 before the close of the funding year."* Because RHCD
correctly processed the application for funding for Packet #106199 using the urban and
rural rates provided by you on the FCC Form 466 submitted on June 24, 2011 . and
because the new rural rate was submitted after the close of the funding year, this appeal is
hereby denied.

’ ThedaCare Form 466.

® ThedaCare FCL. See also, 47 C.F.R. § 54.609(a) (“...the amount of universal service support for an
eligible service...shall be the difference, if any, between the urban rate and the rural rate charged for the
service....”). See also, Form 466 Instructions, 6, Line 33.

7 Letter of Appeal at 1.

¥ ThedaCare Form 466.

? Letter from Brian Lodahl, Senior Account Manager, AT&T to Michael O’Connor, USF Consultants (June
20, 2011).

1 Email from Brian Lodahl to Michael O’Connor (Oct. 25, 2011, 3:06 p.m.).

" Letter of Appeal at 2.

*? Letter of Appeal at 1, 9.

Y Instructions to the FCC Form 466, 1 (2008).

' Id. (“RHCD cannot accept Form 466s for a funding year after the June 30 end of that funding year.”)
"* ThedaCare Form 466.




Mr. Michael O’Connor
May 3, 2012
Page 3 of 3

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may file an appeal pursuant to the requirements
of 47 C.F.R. Part 54, Subpart I. Detailed instructions for filing appeals are available at:

www.usac.org/rhc/about/filing-appeals.aspx.
Sincerely,
//s// USAC

cc: Chad Schneider, ThedaCare Physicians - Shawano




UST cONSULTANTS

Letter of Appeal

Rural Health Care Division of USAC
2000L Street Northwest  Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20036

November 9, 2011

Re: Appeal of Funding associated with FY 2010 HCP 18310 FRN 55928
Shawano Wisconsin to Appleton, WI —ThedaCare DS-3 Service

Dear USAC Review Team,

On behalf of ThedaCare, USF Consultants is requesting an increase in the funding be granted to
ThedaCare Physicians — Shawano. We our requesting additional funding associated with the dedicated
DS-3 service provided by Wisconsin Bell, Inc — AT&T Wisconsin. Wisconsin Bell, Inc. — AT&T Wisconsin
provided misleading information and incarrect documentation which failed to disclose Wisconsin Bell,
Inc. — AT&T Wisconsin would increase the price of the service after the end of the discounted service
period. The result is the rural rate documentation provided by AT&T used in the determination of the
funding was erroneous. USF Consultants has revised rural rate documentation that clearly identifies the
costs invoiced to ThedaCare for the DS-2 Service during the funding year is substantially higher.

Back Ground

Wisconsin Bell — AT&T Wisconsin and ThedaCare had signed a 60 month contract in 2006 for a dedicated
DS-3 service to be provided from the ThedaCare Shawano-Physicians location to the Appleton Data
Center. The service expired on 6-1-2011. On 6-2-2011 the service would be off contract and begin to be
billed at the Wisconsin Bell — AT&T tariff rate.

The posting for the location for Funding Year 2011 had an allowable contract date of 6-25-2011 and a
new contract could not be signed prior to 6-29-2011. The perfect storm is brewing; the end of the
current contract, the end of the funding period, and the 28 day posting period requirements come
together. For Funding Year 2010 (FY 2010), 2 funding request and certification forms (packet) are

submitted; one for the time under contract and cne for the time not under contract.

The packet which USF Consultants submitted for the period 7-1-2010 to 5-31-2011*was completed
without issue. The packet from the period from 6-2-2011 to 6-30-2011 has a major funding issue which
comes to light after the end of the funding period and after the Funding Commitment Letter is issued.
The rural rate charged by Wisconsin Bell -- AT&T Wisconsin increased on 6-2-2011 from the discounted
contract rate to the tariff rate.

4409 Monona Drive « PO Box 6641 « Monona, WI 53716 - (608) 268-2565 ph « (608) 268-2566 fax « www.USFnow.com

T




Page 2

The information available from AT&T: the June 1* invoice(attachment A), the Customer Service Record
of 6-2-2011(attachment B), and a signed statement of 6-20-2011 from the AT&T Account Executive
assigned to ThedaCare account specifically detail the price of the service will remain until 6-30-2011 at
the discounted rate. {attachment C).

Wisconsin Bell Inc. ~AT&T Wisconsin increased the rate of the service effective 6-2-2011, as noted fram
the AT&T invoice of July 1, 2011. (attachment D).

*the end date used on the funding request and certification form (5-31-2011) is based on the 60
month term start date noted on the AT&T Customer Service Record of 6-2-2011

Brian Lodahl, AT&T, email confirming the price increased on 6-2-2011 to the tariff rate.(attachment E)

Funding Request

The ariginal funding request {rural rate/mo] $3996.14
The original funding request [urban rate/mo] 5626.08
Support Granted FRN 55928 $3370.06

The revised funding request [rural rate/mo] $15,920.00
The revised funding request [urban rate/mo] §782.60 (attachment F)
Revised Support Requested $15.137.40

From 6-2-1011 to 6-30-2011 (29 days) x ($504.58/day) total support amount $14,632.82

We are requesting the support amount be adjusted from $3370.06 to $14,632.82 to reflect the true cost
of the service which was paid by ThedaCare for the service during the time period of 6-2-2011 to 6-30-
2011.

Summary

Wisconsin Bell, Inc —AT&T Wisconsin failed to provide the correct billing and support information as
required under the Universal Service Fund program rules, which resulted in the under representation of
the true monthly cost of the service. The June 1% AT&T invoice, Customer Service Record and signed
letter from the AT&T Account Executive all document the rate will not change from the discounted rate
from 6-2-2011 to 6-30-2011. The subsequent invoice from AT&T reflects the rate increase on 6-2-2011
and ThedaCare was required to pay the cost of the additional service.




Page 3

We look forward to your review of our request and should you have any additional questions, please

contact me at (608) 268-2565.

Sincerely,

ich&e] O"Conner L/
President USF Consultants

Attachments-

Funding Commitment letter
ATET invoice 6-1-2011
AT&T CSR 6-2-2011

ATET Letter

AT&T invoice 7-1-2011
Brian Lodahl e-mail

FY 2010 Urban Rate




#

s

USAC

Universat Service Administrative Company

30 Lanidex Plaza West
P.O. Box 685
Parsippany, NJ 07054-0685

September 29, 2011

Michael O'Connor
USF consultants
PO Box 6641,
Monona, W1 53716

Re: Funding Commitment for Funding Year 2010, Packet ID# 106199

Dear Michael O'Connor:

The Rural Health Care division (RHC) of the Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) has
completed a review of your FCC Form 466 or 466-A requesting for support for telecommunications or

Internet services.

Based on the information provided on your application(s), the RHC has determined that the rural HCP may
receive the one time (non-recurring) and monthly recurring support amounts shown below for Funding Year
2010 (7/1/10 to 6/30/11). The estimated total support amount the RHC has reserved for your request is listed

Rural Health Care Division
www.rhc.universalservice org
Phone: 1-800-229-5476

below.
Service: T3 or DS3 - 44736 Kbps
Billing Account Number: 920 Z02-0635 013
S e ECPTR i e
|
Type of Eligible | Support Estimated Non-Recurring Monthly Estimated | Funding |
. Service | Support | EndDate Months of Support Amount Recurring Total Support i Request [
| Agreement II Start Date ] Support Support Amount Amount | Number 1
ﬁ { | :
{ ] {
f | | SN | N N | S 1 R
Month to ‘. 06/01/2011 ‘ 06/30/2011 1 $0.00 $3,370.06 $3,370.06 ' 55628
Month ‘
___ l = I -

We have sent this letter to both the rural Health Care Provider (HCP) mailing address above and the rural
HCP physical location below (if these addresses are different).

HCP Number: 18310
HCP Contact Name: Chad Schneider

HCP Name: ThedaCare Physicians - Shawano
HCP Address: 100 County Road B
Shawano, WI 54166

[n addition, a eopy of this letter has been sent to your service provider listed below.

Service Provider Name: Wisconsin Bell, Inc. - AT&T Wisconsin

Service Provider 1dentification Number (SPIN):

143001856

e




—

THEDA CARE Page 1of!
PHYSICIANS - SHAWAND Accounmt Number 520 Z02-0835 013 7
COVISICOM-DEPT J790 Billing Date  Jun 1, 2011

PO BOX, 253660

MADISON, W) 537253680 Weh Site  att com

T & -

" liwoice Number

INIZOIDEIS0E

Monthly Statement

May 2 - Jun 1, 2011

Bill-At-A-Glance

Pedousw o
Payment Recaived 5-161 Thank You! 4.001.14CR
Adments o e
Buies . - TR PR s DI
CurertCharges 3.996.14
Total Amount Due $3,996.14
Amount Due in Full by Jun 23, 2071

Billing Summary

Billing Questions? Visit att.com/billing

Plans and Services
1-B00-480-8088
Repair Service:
1-800-727-2273

Total of Current Charges

News You Can Use Summa

» PREVENT DISCONNECT
= SPECIAL OLYMPICS
See News You Can Use” for addigianal information

= CALL BEFORE YOU Digt

Return botiom portion with your check i the cacloted envalope.

DUE BY: Jun 23, 2011 $3,996.14

e Billing Date Jun 1, 2011

g atat

3,9386.14

3,996.14

Account Number

Plazse inciude your account pumber on your chack.

i 4 H

Plans and Services

Monthiy Sevice - Jan TthaJun30 s i
Premier SERVAY 3,996.14

Total Plans aud Sarvices 3994

Mews You Can Use

PREVENT DSCONNECT

Thank you for being a valued customer. It is important to inform you
that ail charges must be paid each month to keep your account current
and prevent collection activities. In addition, please be aware thay

we are required to inform you of cermain charges that MUST be paid in
order o prevent interruption ol basic local service. These charges

are aiready ncluded in the Total Ampunt Due and are 5395614

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!

Ahways call 811 belore you begin an excavation project so afl utlites
can be identfied and marked. DOig with care. Jamages are avoided
whan safa digging procedures are followed, CALL 811 BEFORE YOU DG

SPECIAL DLYMPICS

Support Special Diympics wdayi Textthe word "UNITY 1o 80828 10
donate $5. A ohe-nme donation of 85 will be bilted to your mobile
phone hill, Meassages sent 1o or from 80888 are free lor ATET
customers, Donations are callected far Special Dlympics by
MahileCause.com. Reply S0P 1o 80BE8 1o stop your donation. Reply
HELP to 80838 lor help. For terms, go to www.ighn oraft

Loeal Services prawided by ATET Winais, ATAT Indians, ATET Michigan
ATET Ohio or ATET Wisconsin based upen the service addrecs location

G0 GREEN - Enrollin paperiess billiag

LATE: After Jun. 23,2011 $4,056.08

THEDA CARE

| FHYSICIANS - SHAWAND
920 Z02-0635 013 7 dloimeapil)
PO BOX 750660
AAADISDN, WA 53775-00560
Make Chiechs Payable to
ATET
PO BOX 8100
AURORA, IL 60507-8100

“"}IHI'Ihll'l|I'|I[['Ill'illl|‘"l"il|"J']”rl“'q|‘”"!l

?9203k0200L350L344174002002 100 IJIJD!#DUB‘HELBDUDHESED& ' A




CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD

|
ZBU EBOOOAO2 |
066/02/11 060111 NONE MZB 013 920 Z202-0835 1

|

|

|

[

|

PRINTED BILLDT EXCH cs cusT TELNUM PAGE
| CODE &| [ UNIT | TAX
GRP;ONTY | DESCRIPTION | RATE TOTAL. | FSCMXT

! | |
| ZBU [EB, 000-A02

| ZCPIL |1

| NOCN |9327

| |

| | --MAIN LISTINGS

| NP | (SPNP) THEDACARE: INC
| LA |1818 N MEADE, APPLETON
| SIC (9999

| i

| |--BILLING INFORMATION
| BN1 |THEDA CARE

| BN2 |PHYSICIANS - SHAWANO

| BN3 |CO VISICOM-DEPT J790
BA1 |PO BOX 259660

PO |MADISON WI 53725-9660
ZGC  |500000000

SS  |NONE

TAR  |NONE

TAX |C, E

ZCPI |1, 0O, RD CONVERSION, |
}03-27-2010 - . - =

CBID |ACOO00005FWY

|

| --SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT

| --LEFT HAND FIDS
SPP | (A)VT7/SCS XJH3N/CNUM 20060224-0328
/TA 60, 06-01-06/SED 02-16-06

|

f

|

|

1

1

|

1

!

l

I

[

|

| J

| 1

| | --SPECIAL SERVICES CIRCUITS
| CLS |.HIDC.479515. .WT/SCS XJH3N/NC HF--
|
!
|
]
|
1
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
[
|

|
[
[
|
|
|
|B
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
I
I
|
I
!
{
I
!
|
|
[
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
l
I
[ | /ORD N1301589013/CD 06-01-06
!

{

!

|

|

|

|

I

l

r

|

| /CD 06-01-06

L CKL 1 SUBTOTAL
CKLT |2-APPLWIO1/SCS XJH3N/ORD N1301589013

1 /CD 06-01-06

[
i
!
37 |1YZX3 /SCS XJH3N/SPP (A) 63,50] 2349,50| NEENNN |
| /ORD N1301589013/CD 06-01-06 | ! |
2 '|CZ4X3 /SCS XJH3N/SPP (A) 281.82| 563 .64| NEENNN
| /ORD N1301588013/CD 06-01-06 | | I
| | | !
CKL |1-1818 N MEADE, APPLETON, WI i | |
i /SCS XJH3N/SN THEDACARE INC [ [ |
I /LSO 920 731 | | |
| /CFA 02D24 OC12 12 APPLWIO1 | | |
| APPLWIASHOS5/SAG 920 APPL 73X | | |
| /XPOT APPLWIASHOS5/NCI 04DSB.44| | | 1
[ /ORD N1301589013/CD 06-01-06 | | |
1 |CTG  /SCS XJH3N/ORD N1301589013 0.00] 0.00| NEENNN |
| |
| !
| |
l |
=

|
|
|
I
Jo=

A#‘dlcla mwl- B

—TT



I ——TT

CUSTOMER SERVICE RECORD

s
- i

|

I

{ ZBU EBOCOAO2

I

|

!

06/02/11 060111 NONE MZB 013 920 Z02-0635 2
PRINTED BILLDT EXCH cs CusT TELNUM PAGE
|BL |CODE &] UNTT | | TAX
| GRP|QNTY DESCRIPTION RATE | TOTAL | FSCMXT

I
I I I I“‘:; I
| CKL 2 SUBTOTAL 0.00|
I
CKL {3-100 COUNTY HIGHWAY B,
] SHAWAND, WI/SCS XJH3N
| /SN THEDACARE PHYSICIANS
| /LSO 715 526/XPOI SHWNWIXA
| /NCI 04D56.44/ICO LKSH

i /ORD N1301589013/CD 06-01-06 |

1 |TZUP3 /SCS XJH3N/SPP (A) 1083.00] 1083.00| NEENNN
| /ORD N1301589013/CD 06-01-086 | |
| CKL 3 SUBTOTAL 1083.00|
| CIRCUIT TOTAL 3996.14|
| SPECIAL SERVICES CIRCUITS TOTAL 3986.14|
I I
i TOTAL EXCLUDING TAXES 30996 .14 |
| |
I |
I |
|--SERV & EQUIP ACCOUNT SUMMARY I
1 |CTG Circuit Termination No Chg !
2 |CZ4X3 Channel Mileage Termination |
1
37 |1YZX3 Channel Mileage I
! I
I
| --CIRCUIT SUMMARY |
BG |CIRCUIT
CLS | .HIDC.479515. .WT 920 Z02-0635 013

I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
!
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
{
|
!
|
I
I
|
I
I
i
I
|
I
I
I
|
[
[
|
[

I
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
[ACCOUNT |
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
i
!
I
I
[

I
|
I
I
!
|
!
!
|
!
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
[
[TZUP23 Local Distribution Channel |
I
I
I
!
|
|
I
I
I
|
i
!
|
|
I
I
|
!
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
|

|
I
i
!
I
[
I
i
!
|
|
I
I
!
I
|
I
|
I
|
!
I
|
|
| I
i
|
|
|
!
I
!
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
I

|
|
|
|
|
|
[___

5658.001.000001.02.02.0000000 NNNNNNNN 0003.0003 B




Michael O’Connor
USF Consultants
PO Box 6641
Monona, Wi 53716

June 20, 2011

Re ThedaCare DS-3 Services Billing Confirmation

Dear Michael,

This i our federal funding requests.

DS-3  ThedaCare Shawano Clinic to Appleton CO

(920) 202 0635 Under a 60 mo discount rate ended on 5/31/2011 and AT&T will continue
to bill for the service until 6/30/2011

Month cost $3996.14

Please advise if you have additional questions.

s 2 = i
(D Prmse: Sovrrar of 1w LS Obemmols Toam




THEDA CARE Page iaf?

PHYSICIANS - SHAWAND
CO VISICOM-DEPT 4790
PO BOX 253680
MADISON, Wi 53725-0860

v Statement

Jun 2 - Jul 1, 2011

PreviousBilt . | - 3gesm
Payment Received §-22 - Thank'You! . 3.996.94CR
Adiustmemts | 00 00
l}aiﬂ___ e ; 00
Current Charges L 27.446.40
Total Amount I_.'.':l.le ;2_7_,545.40
Amoiint Due in Full b:y Jul ﬁ, 2011

Billing Sumimar:

Bilfing Questions? Visit att.com/bilting

Plans and Services . 27,445 40
1-B00-480-8088
Repair Service;
1-800-727-2273
Total of Current Charges 27.446.40

= PREVENT DISCONNECT | = RATE INCREASE
= REMITTANCE ADDRESS | = CALL BEFORE YOU DiG!
= SPECIAL OLYMPILS

See News You Can Use” for additional information.

Return hottom portion with your chack in the endoted cavelope.

DUE BY: Jut 23,2011 - $27,446.40
|

Biing Dete Jul 1, 2011 Account Number

+9203602006350134920400200210, o

4

LATE: Afier Jul23,2011 $27.858.10

Plesse include your account number on yaus chici

Account Nomber 970 707-0635 (1% 7
Billing Data Jul 1, 2011

Weh Sile att.com

- = lnvoice Number 320707063507

Ju 11206

Plans and Services

Moothly Service - Jul 1thro dul3l
PremiseSERY™

and Changesto Service
Thiz section of your bifl reflects charges and credits resalting from
ACCOUNT ACtivity.

It=m Monthily
Mo Descripion _ __ _ Quantty USOC Rate
PremierSERV™

Amaunt
__Billed

Datn: Jun 2. 2011

Drder Number RI940102656

Special Services:

Circait Number HIDC.479515. WT

Services Changed

Charges lor Services Added

{Maonthly Charges are Prorated from Jun 2, 2011
to Biling Date, Jul 1. 2011}
Channel Mileage Termination
Channel Mileage

Services Changed

Credns for Services Removed
(Manthly Charges were Billed in Advance and

are Prorated from Jun 2, 2011 to Jul 1, 2001)

3. Channel Mileags Termination 1 C24%X3 56364
4. Channel Miteage 37 1YIX3 234850

2 £Z8X3 152000 1,468.33 -
37 1¥YZX3 84000 1868 K7

PR

544 BSCR
LINRER

Circuit Location: 3
Semvices Changed
Charges for Services Added
[Manthly Charges are Prorated from Jun 2, 2011
n Billing Date, Jui 1, 2011}
Local Distribution Channel
Services Changed
Credits for Services Removed
|Monthly Charges were Billed in Advance and
are Prarated from Jun 2, 2011 o Jul 1, 2011

8. Local Distribution Channe! 1 TZUP? 108300
Total Charges for Circuit Number HIDC.479515 WT
Total Charges for Order Number R9940102656
Total Additions and Changes to Service

1 T2UP3 626000

1. 046.50CR
11,526.20
1152640
1152640

Total Plans and Services 27,486 20

Local Serviess provided by ATRT Winci, ATAT locians, ATET Michigan,
ATET Ohio or ATET Wisconsin based upon the service address lncation.

GO GREEN - Envoll in paperiess billing.

THEDA CARE
PHYSICIANS - SHAWAND
CO VISICOM-DEFT J750
PO BOX 259660
MADISON, Wi 53775-8650

920 202-0635 013 7

Make Chacks Payable to;

AT&T
PO BOX 8100
AUROHA, IL 80507-2100

'I'IIII'I‘i""I‘I"}'"“!‘IIIII‘II|'“|]”"”]i"”}}“llll‘il'

prent




Michael O'Connor

“rom: LODAHL, BRIAN [bl8178@att.com]
2nt: Tuesday, October 25, 2011 3:06 PM
“Yo: Michael@usfnow.com
Subject: Re: USF Consultants Theda Care billing corrcetion needed
Mike

They came off of contract and didnt renew with us. Attthought they were going to renew and
they didn't. So we billed at what tarrifallows us to bill.

Sent from my Motorola ATRIX™ 4G on AT&T

-----0Original message-----

From: Michael O&apos;Connor <Michael@usfnow.com>

To: "LODAHL, BRIAN" <bl8178@att.com>

Cc: "&apos;Chad Schneider (IT)&apos;" <chad.m.schneider@thedacare.org>
Sent: Tue, Oct 25, 2011 19:19:48 GMT+80:00 )

Subject: USF Consultants Theda Care billing corrcetion needed

Brian,

The DS-3 from Appleton to Shawanc increased in price on June 2nd. I have attached your
letter of June 28th 2011 indicates you would hold the discounted rate until 6-30-2811.

e rate increased from $3,996.14/mo to $11,924/mo. The net increase in price was $11,526.48
o the 29 days of service.

Please correct the account by placing a credit of $11,526.40 on the account as soon as
possible.

If you have any questions please advise.

Mike

Michael O'Connor
USF Consultants

PO Box 6641

Monona, WI 53716
(688)268-2567 Voice
(608)268-2566 Fax




CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12ih Revised Page 18-19
. Cancels 11th Revised Page 18-19
ACCESS SERVICE
18. RATES AND CHARGES — CENTURYTEL OF WISCONSIN. L1 C_ CENTURYTEL OF CENTRAL

WISCONSIN. LLC. TELEPHONE USA OF WISCONSIN, LL.C. SPECTRA C S SoNIEAL
GROUP, LLC (Cont'd) OMMU

18.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)
18.3.7 High Capacily Service

Regulations conceming High Capacity Service are set forth in Section 7.9

preceding.

Monthly  Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination R

oy Per Termination
- - DS1-1.544 Mbps $68.06 $237.15 )

- iCB
L S .

ttps://finterapp.centurytel. com/resources/pdifapplications/tariffs/inierstate/crocl. pdf
; D)
as of 9-10-2010 )
— mﬁ%w
Issued. June 16, 2009

y i 2




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

